

IRKUTSK DATES 2023

Winter intake for group courses: 30 January - 24 March. Beginner groups start dates: 30 Jan, 13 & 27 Feb, 13 Mar. Summer intake for group courses: 22 May - 29 September. Beginner groups start dates: 22 May, 05 & 19 June; 03, 17 & 31 July; 14 & 28 Aug; 11 September.

Beginners must be familiar with the Cyrillic alphabet. Non-beginner students can start on any Monday.

PRICES 2023 (IN EUROS)

GROUP COURSES			
Course type	Lessons per week	Course length	Fee per week from 30.01 to 24.03.23, from 22.05 to 29.09.23
Standard course	20	1-7 weeks 8-11 weeks 12 weeks	280 € 250 € 235 €
Intensive course	25	1-7 weeks 8-11 weeks 12 weeks	360 € 325 € 300 €
COMBINED COURSES			
20 Group + 5 One-to-One lessons	25	1-7 weeks 8-11 weeks 12 weeks	430 € 400 € 385 €
ONE-TO-ONE COURSES (all year-ro	und)		
Course type	Lessons per week	Course length	Fee per week from 09.01 to 22.12.23
Leisure	15		400 €
Standard	20	from 1 week	500€
Intensive	30	HOIII I WOOK	700 €
Crash	40		800 €
Additional lesson (as a supplement to a full-time course)			35 €

ACCOMMODATION		
Accommodation type	Fee per week / per additional day	
Host family, single room, breakfast*	210 € /+44 €	
Supplement for dinners at a homestay	80 € /+12 €	
Friend or partner sharing room with the student, breakfast*	210 € /+44 €	
Shared flat, single room, no board**	220 € /+220 €	
Hotel	On request	

^{*5} or more additional days = 1 week

Notes: Accommodation in host families and shared flats is calculated from Sunday to Sunday. For students arriving earlier than Sunday, additional fees will apply (above). Arrival and departure transfers are not included and can be provided for an extra charge upon request. For shared flats **a damage deposit** of 200 EUR is collected at check-in and refunded after inspection following the departure.

One-way transfer (airport/train station)	40 €
Enrolment fee	120€

^{**1} or more additional days = 1 week